RE 58038, edition: 2014-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
▶▶ Frame size 4
▶▶ Component series 1X
▶▶ Maximum control pressure 18, 30 bar
▶▶ Maximum operating pressure 100 bar
▶▶ Maximum flow 5 l/min (at ∆p = 7 bar)
Proportional pressure reducing valve
Features

2/10 FTDRE4K | Proportional pressure reducing valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 58038, edition: 2014-04
Ordering code (valve without coil) 1)
01 Proportional pressure reducing valve, non-standardized design, electrical operation FTDRE
02 Size 4 4
03 Screw-in cartridge valve K
04 Component series 10 to 19 (10 to 19; unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
05 Maximum control pressure 18 bar 18
Maximum control pressure 30 bar 30
06 Proportional solenoid, wet-pin A
Supply voltage
07 Control electronics 12 V DC G12
Control electronics 24 V DC G24
08 With manual override no code
Without manual override N0
Electrical connection 1)
09 Without mating connector, with DT 04-2P connector (Deutsch plug) K40
Without mating connector, with AMP Junior-Timer connector C4
Seal material
10 FKM seals V
Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used! (Other seals upon request)
11 Further details in the plain text *
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
FTDRE 4 K 1X / A V -8 *
Type Material no.
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG12C4V-8 R901060306
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG12K40V-8 R901082420
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG24C4V-8 R900727801
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG24K40V-8 R900771731
Type Material no.
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG12N0C4V-8 R901377829
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG12N0K40V-8 R901377830
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG24N0C4V-8 R901377824
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG24N0K40V-8 R901377826
Valve types
1)	 Mating connectors, separate order, see data sheet 08006.
Notice:
For other valve types than those listed in the data sheet, please